

NDPS Case No. 46 of 2025

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha
Ld. Judge Special Court (EC) Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar, JO Code No. WB00825
In-Charge of
The Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 20
dated 21.07.2025

Today is fixed for production, SR and supply of copy.

Accused Partha Barman, Bappa Barman and Sampat Roy are produced from J.C.
through V.C. and remanded to further J/C till next date.

No SR is received.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No bail petition is filed today on behalf of the above accused persons.

Ld. Advocates of the Local Bar association are abstained from Judicial work today vide
resolution dated 21.07.2025 due to the sad demise of Ld. Advocate Krishna Kamal Saha.

As the accused persons are not produced physically, copies could not supply.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave.

To 02.08.2025 for production, SR and supply of copy.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar