

Order No. 22

Dt. 21.08.2025

Today is fixed for production and S/R.

Accuseds namely Sampad Roy @ Sampat Roy, Partha Barman and Bappa Barman are produced from J.C through V.C and remanded to further J.C till next date.

S.R upon Ayub Ali Mia is received after satisfactory service.

Accused Ayub Ali Mia did not appear today. Therefore, this court has no other alternative but to issue bailable Warrant in order to ensure the attendance of accused Ayub Ali Mia. Let bailable of WA of Rs. 1000/- be issued against Ayub Ali Mia.

Issue bailable of W.A of Rs. 1000/- be issued against Ayub Ali Mia.

To 15.09.2025 for production and E.R of W.A.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.