

NDPS Case No. 46 of 2025

Order No. 23
dated 15.09.2025

Today is fixed for production and ER of WA.

Accused Bashanti Mandal and Ashutosh Haldar are produced from J.C. through V.C. and remanded to further J.C. till next date.

No ER of WA is received.

No bail petition is filed on behalf of accused persons namely Bashanti Mandal and Ashutosh Halda submitted by their Ld. Advocate.

On perusal of the case record it appears that bailable WA of Rs 1000/- has not been issued against accused Ayub Ali Mia.

Issue bailable of WA of Rs 1000/- against Ayub Ali Mia at once.

BC-II to comply.

To 31.10.2025 for production and ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar, .

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar
JO Code No. WB00654